
                                                                  Tender Notice 

 

Sub-   Auction notice for disposal of unserviceable  Boom machine and other items etc. 

(1)- Online bids are invited in sealed envelop for disposal of the above item “as is where is 
basis” as per list given in Annexure-A 

 (2)- The items are located in the premises of The DDCA. ARUN JAITLEY STADIUM, Delhi-
110002. 

           Detail of contact person for inspection are as under.  

 

(a)-Date and time for inspection                                         01-03 Feb 2023, 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM                                            

(b)-  Contact person                                                             Jai kumar jha, B.C.Pant, Dinesh Dogra  

(c)-Submission of offline tender                                        06th Feb 2023 before 03:00 PM 

(d)- Last date and time for the acceptance of tender    06th Feb 2023 before 03:00 PM 

(5)-Date and time for opening of tender                         06th Feb 2023 before 05:00 PM 

(3)- EMD  required along with the tender quotation Rs. 20,000/- 

General terms and conditions : 

(4)- Bidders may inspect the items on the stipulated dates and time 

(5)- The items shall be sold to the highest bidder. The bids are invited for the lot (i. e all the items 
contained in the list of “as is where is basis” machine and other items etc. as detailed in Annexure “A” 
as a whole and no bid would be accepted for and part of the same  

(6)- Tentative list of items is given at Annexure ‘A’  

(7)- No items once disposed to the successful bidder shall be taken back by this  association  on any 
condition whatsoever 

(8)- The successful bidder will be required to lift all the items from the disposal side within 3 days after 
making the payment to the association .on failure to it   this association have the rights  to forfeit the 
entire amount of the bidder and disposed  the items through the 2nd highest  bidder. The successful 
bidder  will a make own arrangement of transport , labour etc. for lifting the disposed items.  

(9)- The financial bid should be given in a  figures and words both. 



(10)- The Association  reserves the right to accept or reject any/all quotations with out assigning any 
reason whatsoever. 

(11)- Each page of tender document should be signed by the bidder 

(12)- Incomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected and the bids to be submitted for 
the entire lot, as mentioned in sr. No. 2 of general terms and conditions 

(13)- Bidders must enclose copy of address proof (voter I-card/  Aadhaar   card/Driving licence and pan 
card along with the bid. 

                                                        

                                                    Annexure 1 

                               List of items located at premises      

S.No. Items Quantity   

1 Broken Chairs 1150 (Approx)  
2 Grill/which is dismantled from 

Accounts 
4’X6’= 1 Nos 
4’X7’= 1 Nos 
6’X3’6”= 1 Nos 

 

3 Banner Frame 8’X7’= 5 Nos=  
4 Aluminium mirror 4’X10’= 3 Nos 

4’X6’ = 1 Nos 
 

5 Aluminium Door 6’X3’6”= 2 Nos  
6 Aluminium Frame 5’6”X5’6” = 2 Nos 

2’X4’ = 2 Nos 
 

7 Wooden Door 7nos  
8 Iron Chairs Base 1500KG(Approx)  
9 
10 

Miscellaneous  Iron 
Office chairs 

250 KG(Approx) 
14 nos 

 

11 Fire Fighting Systems 
Hose/Pipe Pipe/Branch  
W/CO2 9LTR 
ABC  5KG 
Hooter 
MCP  
Fire  detector 
Indicator 
Fire Hydrant 
Column speaker 

 

 
15nos  
12nos 
41nos 
02nos 
O3nos 
10nos 
03nos 
01 nos 
02 nos 

 

12 Plumbing  Items 
PVC CONNECTION PIPE  
Jet spray &health faucet pipe 
 soap dish 

 
62 NO 
16 nos 
15 

 
 
 
Located at wing A 



Towel Ring 
Knob 
Bottle Trap 
2.5” Gat Valve  
¾”Ball Valve 
Angle Valve 
Face 
Sensor 
Soap Dispenser 
Aqua Guard  
Syphun 
Ball Cock 
Sink Cock 
CPVC Ball Valve 
Health Faucet 
CP Sink cock 
Wash basin Mixture 
CP waste jail 
Bib Cock 
PVC waste items 
CPVC Pipe 3/4” 
7.5 HP mono block motor 
7.5 HP submersible pump 
3.5 HP mono block motor 
1.5” Ball valve 
1.25” ball valve 
G.I Pipe 2”  
G.I Pipe ¾ 
Gate Valve 2” 

4 
33 
16 
02 
04 
22 
18 
04 
07 
02 
10 
13 
15 
02 
12 
07 
08 
06 
01 
03 BAG 
01 
02 
01 
01 
01 
01 
07 
02 
01 

concourse area 

B 
 

Boom machine for cleaning of glass  
 

01 Located at NCH 
terrace 
 
 

C Banner frame 40 kg located at wing B near 
staircase 

 

     
 

  



                                                                       Annexure 2 (A) 

                                                      DETAILS OF OLD AC MATERIALS 

 

                                

                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                             TOTAL- 50 COMPONENTS 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Items Qty LOCATION 

1 AC COMPRESSOR 1.5 TB 1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
WING B 

2 AC COMPRESSOR 4 TB 1 
3 AC COMPRESSOR  12 TB 1 
4 AC COMPRESSOR 1 RB 5G(6780) 1 
5 FAN MOTOR 0.28AMP 29W 2 
6 FAN MOTOR 0.46 FAN MOTOR 4 
7 FAN MOTOR 1 HP 1 
8 CAPACITOR 50+6 4 
9 CAPACITOR 4UF+5% 1 
10 CAPACITOR 4UF 400/450 VAC 1 
11 CAPACITOR 60+6UF 2 
12 CAPACITOR 50/60 1 
13 CAPACITOR 36+2UF+5% 1 
14 CAPACITOR 45UF 2 
15 CAPACITOR 40+20UF 1 
16 CAPACITOR 50+4UF 1 
17 CONTACTOR MNX25 5 
18 CONTACTOR MUF50DONG-A 5 
19 CONTACTOR MN16 1 
20 HHS16R TIMER RELAY 2 
21 THEEE PHASE MONITORING RELAY 2 
22 DAYER FILTER 1 
23 TOLOO PUMP CROMPTION 

GREAVES KWO 094/0.135HP 
1 

24 MOTOR HP .1/10 1 
25 OVER LOAD RELAY 3 
26 MCB -4 PODS 63 AMP 1 
27 SUB ZERO MOTOR 2 
28 FAN MOTOR 1 



                                                           Annexure 2 (B) 

 

                        Department electoral sub- station D.G. house scrap material. 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Items Qty 
(Aprx.) 

Location 

1 Used B block filters of  D.G. set 62  
 
Sub 
station 

2 Used air filters of D.G. sets 
total  

30 

3 Old used empty drums  10 
4 Used (old) engine lube oil of 

D.G. set lumsum-1100  ltrs. 
6 

5 Old empty wooden cable 
drums 

13 Gate no.9 

 

 


