Tender Notice

- Sub- Auction notice for disposal of unserviceable Boom machine and other items etc.
- (1)- Online bids are invited in sealed envelop for disposal of the above item "as is where is basis" as per list given in Annexure-A
- (2)- The items are located in the premises of The DDCA. ARUN JAITLEY STADIUM, Delhi-110002.

Detail of contact person for inspection are as under.

(a)-Date and time for inspection 01-03 Feb 2023, 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM

(b)- Contact person Jai kumar jha, B.C.Pant, Dinesh Dogra

(c)-Submission of offline tender 06th Feb 2023 before 03:00 PM

(d)- Last date and time for the acceptance of tender 06th Feb 2023 before 03:00 PM

(5)-Date and time for opening of tender 06th Feb 2023 before 05:00 PM

(3)- EMD required along with the tender quotation Rs. 20,000/-

General terms and conditions:

- (4)- Bidders may inspect the items on the stipulated dates and time
- (5)- The items shall be sold to the highest bidder. The bids are invited for the lot (i. e all the items contained in the list of "as is where is basis" machine and other items etc. as detailed in Annexure "A" as a whole and no bid would be accepted for and part of the same
- (6)- Tentative list of items is given at Annexure 'A'
- (7)- No items once disposed to the successful bidder shall be taken back by this association on any condition whatsoever
- (8)- The successful bidder will be required to lift all the items from the disposal side within 3 days after making the payment to the association .on failure to it this association have the rights to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder and disposed the items through the 2nd highest bidder. The successful bidder will a make own arrangement of transport, labour etc. for lifting the disposed items.
- (9)- The financial bid should be given in a figures and words both.

- (10)- The Association reserves the right to accept or reject any/all quotations with out assigning any reason whatsoever.
- (11)- Each page of tender document should be signed by the bidder
- (12)- Incomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected and the bids to be submitted for the entire lot, as mentioned in sr. No. 2 of general terms and conditions
- (13)- Bidders must enclose copy of address proof (voter I-card/ Aadhaar card/Driving licence and pan card along with the bid.

Annexure 1
List of items located at premises

S.No.	Items	Quantity				
1	Broken Chairs	1150 (Approx)				
2	Grill/which is dismantled from	4'X6'= 1 Nos				
	Accounts	4'X7'= 1 Nos				
		6'X3'6"= 1 Nos				
3	Banner Frame	8'X7'= 5 Nos=				
4	Aluminium mirror	4'X10'= 3 Nos				
		4'X6' = 1 Nos				
5	Aluminium Door	6'X3'6"= 2 Nos				
6	Aluminium Frame	5'6"X5'6" = 2 Nos				
		2'X4' = 2 Nos				
7	Wooden Door	7nos				
8	Iron Chairs Base	1500KG(Approx)				
9	Miscellaneous Iron	250 KG(Approx)				
10	Office chairs	14 nos				
11	Fire Fighting Systems					
	Hose/Pipe Pipe/Branch	15nos				
	W/CO2 9LTR	12nos				
	ABC 5KG	41nos				
	Hooter	02nos				
	MCP	O3nos				
	Fire detector	10nos				
	Indicator	03nos				
	Fire Hydrant	01 nos				
	Column speaker	02 nos				
12	Plumbing Items					
	PVC CONNECTION PIPE	62 NO				
	Jet spray &health faucet pipe	16 nos				
	soap dish	15	Located	at	wing	Α

	Towel Ring	4	concourse area	
	Knob	33		
	Bottle Trap	16		
	2.5" Gat Valve	02		
	¾"Ball Valve	04		
	Angle Valve	22		
	Face	18		
	Sensor	04		
	Soap Dispenser	07		
	Aqua Guard	02		
	Syphun	10		
	Ball Cock	13		
	Sink Cock	15		
	CPVC Ball Valve	02		
	Health Faucet	12		
	CP Sink cock	07		
	Wash basin Mixture	08		
	CP waste jail	06		
	Bib Cock	01		
	PVC waste items	03 BAG		
	CPVC Pipe 3/4"	01		
	7.5 HP mono block motor	02		
	7.5 HP submersible pump	01		
	3.5 HP mono block motor	01		
	1.5" Ball valve	01		
	1.25" ball valve	01		
	G.I Pipe 2"	07		
	G.I Pipe ¾	02		
	Gate Valve 2"	01		
В	Boom machine for cleaning of glass	01	Located at NCH	
			terrace	
С	Banner frame	40 kg	located at wing B near	
			staircase	

Annexure 2 (A)

DETAILS OF OLD AC MATERIALS

Sr.	Items	Qty	LOCATION
No.			
1	AC COMPRESSOR 1.5 TB	1	_
2	AC COMPRESSOR 4 TB	1	
3	AC COMPRESSOR 12 TB	1	
4	AC COMPRESSOR 1 RB 5G(6780)	1	
5	FAN MOTOR 0.28AMP 29W	2	
6	FAN MOTOR 0.46 FAN MOTOR	4	
7	FAN MOTOR 1 HP	1	
8	CAPACITOR 50+6	4	
9	CAPACITOR 4UF+5%	1	
10	CAPACITOR 4UF 400/450 VAC	1	
11	CAPACITOR 60+6UF	2	T
12	CAPACITOR 50/60	1	WING B
13	CAPACITOR 36+2UF+5%	1	
14	CAPACITOR 45UF	2	
15	CAPACITOR 40+20UF	1	
16	CAPACITOR 50+4UF	1	
17	CONTACTOR MNX25	5	
18	CONTACTOR MUF50DONG-A	5	
19	CONTACTOR MN16	1	
20	HHS16R TIMER RELAY	2	7
21	THEEE PHASE MONITORING RELAY	2	7
22	DAYER FILTER	1	
23	TOLOO PUMP CROMPTION	1	
	GREAVES KWO 094/0.135HP		
24	MOTOR HP .1/10	1	
25	OVER LOAD RELAY	3	
26	MCB -4 PODS 63 AMP	1	
27	SUB ZERO MOTOR	2	
28	FAN MOTOR	1	

TOTAL- 50 COMPONENTS

Annexure 2 (B)

Department electoral sub- station D.G. house scrap material.

Sr.	Items	Qty	Location	
No.		(Aprx.)		
1	Used B block filters of D.G. set	62		
2	Used air filters of D.G. sets	30		
	total		Sub	
3	Old used empty drums	10	station	
4	Used (old) engine lube oil of	6		
	D.G. set lumsum-1100 ltrs.			
5	Old empty wooden cable	13	Gate no.9	
	drums			